



## **RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS**

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.



## Cheez-It® Original

Make snack time more fun with the salty, delicious taste of Cheez-It Baked Snack Crackers; Cheez-It Baked Snack Crackers are made with 100 percent real cheese that's been carefully aged for a one-of-a-kind taste in every crunchy bite

**Pack Size:** 1.5oz (60 Count)

**UPC:** 024100122615

### Product Information

- Includes 60, 1.5oz bag, Cheez-It Original crackers are ideal for game time, school lunches, work breaks, late-night snacking and more; You will love the smooth, creamy flavor of 100 percent real cheese in every perfectly toasted handful
- Place in the cracker and salty snack aisle near hot and cold beverages; A good fit for Convenience Stores, Recreation, Lodging, Hospitals, Transportation, B&I, Colleges/Universities, Military, Caterers
- Light and crispy snack cheese crackers made with the flavor of 100 percent real cheese and a dusting of salt
- Convenient, ready to eat crackers in 1.5oz pouches, 60 case count, 17.563 IN x 10.063 IN x 9.500 IN

### Ingredients

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable oil (high oleic soybean, soybean, palm, and/or canola oil with TBHQ for freshness), cheese made with skim milk (skim milk, whey protein, salt, cheese cultures, enzymes, annatto extract color). Contains 2% or less of salt, paprika, yeast, paprika extract color, soy lecithin.

### Packaging Details

<b>Units/Case</b>	(60 Count)
<b>Pack Size</b>	1.5oz
<b>Shelf Life</b>	335
<b>Country of Origin</b>	US
<b>Net Weight</b>	5.625lb
<b>Gross Weight</b>	6.6lb

### Allergens/Certifications

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.



<b>Kosher Status</b>	KOSHER
<b>Non-GMO Project Verified</b>	no